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HR 1610
State Flood Mitigation Revolving Fund Act of 2019

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Finance and Financial Sector
Introduced: Mar 7, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.  (Mar 7, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/1610 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Crist, Charlie [D-FL-13] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (28 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Williams, Roger [R-TX-25] R · TX Mar 7, 2019

Rep. Lawson, Al, Jr. [D-FL-5] D · FL Mar 14, 2019

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Apr 4, 2019

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL May 1, 2019

Rep. Rice, Kathleen M. [D-NY-4] D · NY May 1, 2019

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA May 7, 2019

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA May 7, 2019

Rep. Cunningham, Joe [D-SC-1] D · SC May 16, 2019

Rep. Gonzalez, Vicente [D-TX-15] D · TX May 21, 2019

Rep. Woodall, Rob [R-GA-7] R · GA May 21, 2019

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA May 22, 2019

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI May 23, 2019

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN May 30, 2019

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL May 30, 2019

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN Jun 5, 2019

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Jun 11, 2019

Rep. Dean, Madeleine [D-PA-4] D · PA Jun 13, 2019

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Jun 14, 2019

Rep. Meuser, Daniel [R-PA-9] R · PA Jun 25, 2019

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-8] D · PA Jun 26, 2019

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Jul 12, 2019

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Jul 12, 2019

Rep. Lamb, Conor [D-PA-17] D · PA Sep 12, 2019

Rep. Reschenthaler, Guy [R-PA-14] R · PA Sep 13, 2019

Rep. McBath, Lucy [D-GA-6] D · GA Sep 16, 2019

Rep. Casten, Sean [D-IL-6] D · IL Sep 19, 2019

Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3] D · MN Mar 31, 2020

Rep. Axne, Cynthia [D-IA-3] D · IA Dec 17, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Mar 7, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Finance and Financial Sector
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 HR
3167 

Related bill Oct 28, 2019: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 210.

116 HR
3872 

Related bill Jul 23, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Development, Public Buildings, and Emergency
Management.

116 S
2187 

Related bill Jul 18, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

116 S
2192 

Related bill Jul 18, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. (Sponsor
introductory remarks on measure: CR S4953-4954)

Summary  (as of Mar 7, 2019) 

State Flood Mitigation Revolving Fund Act of 2019

This bill permits the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) to provide capitalization grants to states. These

grants must establish revolving funds to address flood risks. Revolving funds may be used to provide (1) financial

assistance to participants in the National Flood Insurance Program, including homeowners, businesses, nonprofit

organizations, and local governments; or (2) support for leveraged loans or state bonds. Financial assistance may be

used for elevation projects, flood-proofing activities, relocation or removal of buildings, environmental restoration,

acquiring property, obtaining protective easements, and other activities identified by FEMA.

States must annually submit to FEMA a plan that identifies the intended uses of the state loan fund.

States may provide additional subsidies to low-income homeowners and recipients of financial assistance in low-income

areas.

Actions Timeline

Mar 7, 2019: Introduced in House
Mar 7, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
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